
From: Culpepper, Linda
To: Peterson, Kyle R
Subject: FW: Paragraph 11a review -- RE: [External] Responses to Comments on Paragraphs 11.a and 11.b Submissions
Date: Monday, May 13, 2019 12:06:11 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Hi – forwarding for the tracking sheet.
Thanks,
linda
 

From: Culpepper, Linda 
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 12:05 AM
To: 'Long, Brian D' <Brian.D.Long@chemours.com>
Cc: Holman, Sheila <sheila.holman@ncdenr.gov>; Lane, Bill F <Bill.Lane@ncdenr.gov>; Benzoni,
Francisco <fbenzoni@ncdoj.gov>; Abraczinskas, Michael <michael.abraczinskas@ncdenr.gov>; Scott,
Michael <michael.scott@ncdenr.gov>; Shelton, Dave <DAVID.C.SHELTON@chemours.com>;
JFSavarese@WLRK.com; kemp@cfrw.us; ggisler@selcnc.org; Compton, Christel E
<CHRISTEL.E.COMPTON@chemours.com>; Gross, Joel M. <Joel.Gross@arnoldporter.com>; Tom
Santoro <Thomas.Santoro@arnoldporter.com>; Allison Rumsey
<Allison.Rumsey@arnoldporter.com>; Garon, Kevin P <Kevin.Garon@chemours.com>; Grzyb, Julie
<julie.grzyb@ncdenr.gov>
Subject: Paragraph 11a review -- RE: [External] Responses to Comments on Paragraphs 11.a and
11.b Submissions
 
Brian –  thank you for the response to the comments to Paragraph 11a components.  Many areas
have been addressed by incorporating the suggested changes.
 
We do have a few follow up questions on the submittal:

Experiments on stabilities tests are indicated as being planned – what is the anticipated timing
for the results?
There’s an indication in T3-3  that revised SOPs from both Test America and Eurofins
laboratories will be provided in the near future – what is the anticipated timing?

 
I have asked EPA R4 and ORD to follow up on whether use of spiked field samples should be
required, and will forward information on that topic and any other
remaining items from EPA upon receipt.
 
Regarding synthesized compounds, DEQ requests them to be submitted to NCDEQ and EPA R4/ORD
as they are developed, rather than upon request. 
In addition DEQ requests Q-TOF-MS data files and chromatograms to be submitted to NCDEQ with
all results, rather than upon request.
 
Linda
 
 
Linda Culpepper
Director, NC DEQ Division of Water Resources

mailto:linda.culpepper@ncdenr.gov
mailto:kyle.peterson@ncdenr.gov



 
Email: linda.culpepper@ncdenr.gov
Phone: 919-707-9014

 
Email correspondence to and from this address is subject to the
North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.
 

From: Long, Brian D <Brian.D.Long@chemours.com> 
Sent: Monday, May 6, 2019 1:42 PM
To: Culpepper, Linda <linda.culpepper@ncdenr.gov>
Cc: Holman, Sheila <sheila.holman@ncdenr.gov>; Lane, Bill F <Bill.Lane@ncdenr.gov>; Benzoni,
Francisco <fbenzoni@ncdoj.gov>; Abraczinskas, Michael <michael.abraczinskas@ncdenr.gov>; Scott,
Michael <michael.scott@ncdenr.gov>; Shelton, Dave <DAVID.C.SHELTON@chemours.com>;
JFSavarese@WLRK.com; kemp@cfrw.us; ggisler@selcnc.org; Compton, Christel E
<CHRISTEL.E.COMPTON@chemours.com>; Gross, Joel M. <Joel.Gross@arnoldporter.com>; Tom
Santoro <Thomas.Santoro@arnoldporter.com>; Allison Rumsey
<Allison.Rumsey@arnoldporter.com>; Garon, Kevin P <Kevin.Garon@chemours.com>
Subject: [External] Responses to Comments on Paragraphs 11.a and 11.b Submissions
 
CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you verify. Send all suspicious email as an
attachment to report.spam@nc.gov

 
Dear Ms. Culpepper,
 
Please see the attached responses to comments on Paragraphs 11 (a) and 11(b) submissions.
 
Sincerely,
 

Brian D. Long
Plant Manager – Fayetteville Works, Chemours™ Fluoroproducts

+1 910 678 1415 o
+1 302 668 8818 m
The Chemours Company
22828 NC Highway 87W 
Fayetteville, NC 28306

LinkedIn | Twitter | Chemours.com

 
This communication is for use by the intended recipient and contains information that may be
privileged, confidential or copyrighted under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient,
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you are hereby formally notified that any use, copying or distribution of this e-mail, in whole or in
part, is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender by return e-mail and delete this e-mail from your
system. Unless explicitly and conspicuously designated as "E-Contract Intended”, this e-mail does
not constitute a contract offer, a contract amendment, or an acceptance of a contract offer. This e-
mail does not constitute a consent to the use of sender's contact information for direct marketing
purposes or for transfers of data to third parties.
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https://www.chemours.com/Chemours_Home/en_US/email_disclaimer.html
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